ISSUES / PROGRAMS REPORT
Radio Station WMNI-FM Westerville/Columbus, Ohio

January 1, 2013 to March 31, 2013

A ISSUES LIST

A list of some issues of importance to Columbus and central Ohio addressed during the period covered by
this report.

Economy/Jobs
Terrorism/Homeland Security
Education

Health care/Health issues
Crime/Public Safety

Social issues

ook W

B. DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAMMING

Columbus Concems: A weekly public affairs program which features a discussion of local, regional and
national issues. Leaders of various organizations are interviewed by station personnel. Twenty minutes in

length.

Week In Review: A review of the prior week's important news stories. Westwood One Broadcasting
System. Twenty minutes in length.

America This Week: A public affairs program dealing with a range of topics of public concern. Westwood
One Broadcasting System. Twenty minutes in tength.

Public Service Campaigns: These campaigns touch on various issues of public concern. They consist of
30 second and 60 second public service announcements that air during all day parts.




1. ISSUE: ECONOMY/JOBS

PROGRAM TITLE

Week in Review
Columbus Concerns
Columbus Concerns
Columbus Concerns
Week In Review
Week In Réview
America This Week
Week In Review
America This Week
America This Week

Public Service
Campaign

DESCRIPTION

Congress and the White House are working to avoid the so-
called Fiscal Cliff budget cuts.

The National Association Of Small Business Owners relocates
it's national headquarters to Central Ohio.

The Columbus suburb of Hilliard continues it's growth with
more businesses moving in to the Mill Run development.

Small business development is a top issue for lawmakers and
leaders in central Ohio.

Because of huge losses, the Postal Service announces that it
will cut Saturday mail delivery later this year.

President Obama and the Congress fight over the latest round
of budget cuts.

Usually gas prices drop in the late winter months, but they are
rising to record levels this year.

Despite last minute talks, the so-called sequester budget cuts
take effect.

The stock market continues to rise with the Dow reaching a
record high this week.

Home sales start to rebound in most regions of the couniry
including central Ohio.

NFCC: ways to avoid home foreclosure and bankruptcy.

6:00am

6:00am

6:20am

6:20am

6:40am

6:20am

6:40am

6:40am

DATE DURATION
1/6/13 20 Minutes
1/20/13 20 Minutes
2/3/13 20 Minutes
2/10/13 20 Minutes
2/10/13 20 Minutes
2/24/13 20 Minutes
2/24/13 20 Minutes
3/10/13 20 Minutes
3/10/13 20 Minutes
3/31/13 20 Minutes



2. ISSUE: TERRORISM/HOMELAND SECURITY

PROGRAM TITLE

America This Week

America This Week

America This Week

Public Service

Campaign

Pubtlic Service
Campaign

DESCRIPTION

The Pentagon announces that it will approve women in combat
in the U.S. armed forces.

Republicans in Congress focus on border security as part of an
jmmigration reform plan.

America's Drone War: the U.S. is using drone aircraft more
and more to attack terrorists around the world.

A campaign in support of the Ohio National Guard and
Reserves.

A campaign in support of returning veterans of the wars in Irag
and Afghanistan.

TIME DATE DURATION
6:40am 1/27/13 20 Minutes
6:40am 2/3/13 20 Minutes
6:40am 2/10/13 20 Minutes



3. ISSUE: EDUCATION

PROGRAMTITLE

America This Week

Public Service
Campaign

Public Service
Campaign

DESCRIPTION TIME DATE DURATION
President Obama proposes that the government pay for more 6:40am 3117113 20 Minutes

pre-school and pre-k education around the nation.

A campaign to get more girls to take advanced math and
science classes in school.

A campaign to get kids to stay in school and for drop-outs to go
back and get a GED.



4. 1SSUE: HEALTH CARE/HEALTH ISSUES

PROGRAM TITLE

Week in Review

America This Week

Columbus Concerns

Columbus Concerns

Columbus Concerns

Public Service
Campaign

Public Service
Campaign
Public Service
Campaign
Public Service
Campaign
Public Service
Campaign
Public Service
Campaign
Public Service
Campaign

Pubic Service
Campaign

DESCRIPTION

The U.S. is in the midst of one of the worst flu seasons in
decades with illness and deaths increasing.

New numbers on life expectancy in the U.S. shows the nation
13" in the world.

Macular Degeneration is robbing seniors of their vision but
there are treatments and drugs that can slow the disease.

More and more is being learned about senior citizens and
staying healthy longer.

Health issues for seniors is the focus of a Salute to Seniors
day in Westerville.

A major campaign from the Ohio Department of Health on
avoiding the flu and getting a flu shot.

A campaign from the Ohio National Guard for returning
soldiers to get mental health treatment.

An awareness campaign on the impact and symptoms of
Lupus.

A campaign by doctors to remind parents about repetitive
sports injuries in teenagers.

A campaign to help people quit smoking through the
government’s EX program.

A campaign to encourage women to know the symptoms ofa
heart attack and to call for help.

A campaign to help people with Diabetes stop smoking.

A campaign to promote stroke awareness and prevention
measures people can take.

6:00am

6:00am

6:00am

1/13/13

1/18/13

2/24/13

3/3/13

3/24/13

DURATION

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes



5.

ISSUE: CRIME/PUBLIC SAFETY

PROGRAMTITLE

America This Week

Week In Review

Week In Review

America This Week

Week In Review

Columbus Concerns

Public Service

Campaign

Public Service
Campaign

Public Service
Campaign

. DESCRIPTION

Children are going back to school at Sandy Hook Elementary
School in Conn. after the mass shooting.

President Obama pushes congress to enact new gun control
regulations.

The gun control debate continues between the congress and
White House.

California authorities kill an ex-cop in a shot out in the
mountains after he went on a crime and killing spree.

President Obama makes his first trip to Israel and the West
Bank as President.

The Ohio Attorney General's office warns residents about new
scams to steal their money and identity.

A campaign from the US Dept. of Justice on crime prevention.

A campaign in support of Angles on Track, an organization that

promotes safety at railroad crossings.

A campaign to warn people against mortgage fraud.

6:20am

6:40am

6:20am

6:00am

1/6/13

1/20/13

2/3/13

2/17/13

3/24/13

3/31/13

DURATION

20 Minutes
20 Minutes
20 Minutes
20 Minutes .
20 Minutes

20 Minutes



6. ISSUE: SOCIAL ISSUES

PROGRAM TITLE

Columbus Concerns

Columbus Concerns

America This Week

Week In Review

Week in Review

Week in Review

America This Week

Week in Review

America This Week

Week In Review

Public Service
Campaign
Public Service
Campaign

Public Service
Campaign

Public Service
Campaign

DESCRIPTION

A look back at the top news stories of 201 2 focusing on several
issues including the Presidential election.

A look back at the top news stories in Central Ohio in 2012
focusing on the election and severe weather in the Summer.

Former cyclist Lance Armstrong admits in an interview that he
used drugs to improve his performance and lied about it.

President Obama and his administration urge lawmakers to
legalize gay marriage.

A shocker from the Vatican as Pope Benedict becomes the
first Pope in 600 years o resign.

An early Spring snow storm hits parts of the nation’s
midsection.

Congress and President Obama fight over issues of the so-
called sequester budget cuts.

A new Pope is elected.

After losing the presidential election last year, the GOP is
trying a “rebranding” project.

The Supreme Court hears arguments on gay marriage.

A campaign for the March of Dimes.
A campaign to point out housing discrimination.

A campaign to promote safer railroad crossings in Ohio called
“Angles on Track”

A campaign to support Ohio farmers through the Ohio Asso.
of Broadcasters.

6:40am

6:20am

6:20am

6:20am

6:40am

6:20am

6:40am

6:20am

1/6/13

1/13/13

1/20/13

1/27/13

2117113

3/3/13

3/3/13

31713
3/24/13

3/31/13

DURATION

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes

20Minutes

20 Minutes

20 Minutes



