#### ISSUES / PROGRAMS REPORT

Radio Station WMNI-FM Westerville/Columbus, Ohio

January 1, 2013 to March 31, 2013

#### A. ISSUES LIST

A list of some issues of importance to Columbus and central Ohio addressed during the period covered by this report.

- 1. Economy/Jobs
- 2. Terrorism/Homeland Security
- 3. Education
- 4. Health care/Health issues
- 5. Crime/Public Safety
- 6. Social issues

#### B. DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAMMING

<u>Columbus Concerns</u>: A weekly public affairs program which features a discussion of local, regional and national issues. Leaders of various organizations are interviewed by station personnel. Twenty minutes in length.

<u>Week In Review</u>: A review of the prior week's important news stories. Westwood One Broadcasting System. Twenty minutes in length.

America This Week: A public affairs program dealing with a range of topics of public concern. Westwood One Broadcasting System. Twenty minutes in length.

Public Service Campaigns: These campaigns touch on various issues of public concern. They consist of 30 second and 60 second public service announcements that air during all day parts.

### 1. ISSUE: ECONOMY/JOBS

PROGRAM TITLE	DESCRIPTION	TIME	DATE	<u>DURATION</u>
Week in Review	Congress and the White House are working to avoid the so-called Fiscal Cliff budget cuts.	6:20am	1/6/13	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	The National Association Of Small Business Owners relocates it's national headquarters to Central Ohio.	6:00am	1/20/13	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	The Columbus suburb of Hilliard continues it's growth with more businesses moving in to the Mill Run development.	6:00am	2/3/13	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	Small business development is a top issue for lawmakers and leaders in central Ohio.	6:00am	2/10/13	20 Minutes
Week In Review	Because of huge losses, the Postal Service announces that it will cut Saturday mail delivery later this year.	6:20am	2/10/13	20 Minutes
Week In Review	President Obama and the Congress fight over the latest round of budget cuts.	6:20am	2/24/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	Usually gas prices drop in the late winter months, but they are rising to record levels this year.	6:40am	2/24/13	20 Minutes
Week In Review	Despite last minute talks, the so-called sequester budget cuts take effect.	6:20am	3/10/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	The stock market continues to rise with the Dow reaching a record high this week.	6:40am	3/10/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	Home sales start to rebound in most regions of the country including central Ohio.	6:40am	3/31/13	20 Minutes
Public Service Campaign	NFCC: ways to avoid home foreclosure and bankruptcy.			

## 2. ISSUE: TERRORISM/HOMELAND SECURITY

PROGRAM TITLE	DESCRIPTION	TIME	DATE	DURATION
America This Week	The Pentagon announces that it will approve women in combat	6:40am	1/27/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	in the U.S. armed forces.  Republicans in Congress focus on border security as part of an	6:40am	2/3/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	immigration reform plan.  America's Drone War: the U.S. is using drone aircraft more	6:40am	2/10/13	20 Minutes
	and more to attack terrorists around the world.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign in support of the Ohio National Guard and Reserves.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign in support of returning veterans of the wars in Iraq and Afghanistan.			

#### 3. ISSUE: EDUCATION

PROGRAM TITLE	DESCRIPTION	TIME	DATE	<u>DURATION</u>
America This Week	President Obama proposes that the government pay for more pre-school and pre-k education around the nation.	6:40am	3/17/13	20 Minutes
Public Service Campaign	A campaign to get more girls to take advanced math and science classes in school.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign to get kids to stay in school and for drop-outs to go back and get a GED.			

# 4. ISSUE: HEALTH CARE/HEALTH ISSUES

TO COMMITTEE	DESCRIPTION	TIME	<u>DATE</u>	DURATION
PROGRAM TITLE	The U.S. is in the midst of one of the worst flu seasons in	6:20am	1/13/13	20 Minutes
Week in Review	decades with illness and deaths increasing.			
America This Week	New numbers on life expectancy in the U.S. shows the nation 13 <sup>th</sup> in the world.	6:40am	1/13/13	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	Macular Degeneration is robbing seniors of their vision but there are treatments and drugs that can slow the disease.	6:00am	2/24/13	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	More and more is being learned about senior citizens and staying healthy longer.	6:00am	3/3/13	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	Health issues for seniors is the focus of a Salute to Seniors day in Westerville.	6:00am	3/24/13	20 Minutes
Public Service Campaign	A major campaign from the Ohio Department of Health on avoiding the flu and getting a flu shot.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign from the Ohio National Guard for returning soldiers to get mental health treatment.			
Public Service Campaign	An awareness campaign on the impact and symptoms of Lupus.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign by doctors to remind parents about repetitive sports injuries in teenagers.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign to help people quit smoking through the government's EX program.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign to encourage women to know the symptoms of a heart attack and to call for help.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign to help people with Diabetes stop smoking.			
Pubic Service Campaign	A campaign to promote stroke awareness and prevention measures people can take.			

### 5. ISSUE: CRIME/PUBLIC SAFETY

	PEOODIPTION	TIME	DATE	<u>DURATION</u>
PROGRAM TITLE	. DESCRIPTION	6:40am	1/6/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	Children are going back to school at Sandy Hook Elementary School in Conn. after the mass shooting.			20 Minutes
Week In Review	President Obama pushes congress to enact new gun control regulations.	6:20am	1/20/13	
Week In Review	The gun control debate continues between the congress and White House.	6:20am	2/3/13	20 Minutes
America This Week	California authorities kill an ex-cop in a shot out in the mountains after he went on a crime and killing spree.	6:40am	2/17/13	20 Minutes
		6:20am	3/24/13	20 Minutes
Week In Review	President Obama makes his first trip to Israel and the West Bank as President.		0/04/40	20 Minutes
Columbus Concerns	The Ohio Attorney General's office warns residents about new scams to steal their money and identity.	6:00am	3/31/13	20 Milliates
Public Service	A campaign from the US Dept. of Justice on crime prevention.			
Campaign	A campaign in support of Angles on Track, an organization that			
Public Service Campaign	promotes safety at railroad crossings.			
Public Service Campaign	A campaign to warn people against mortgage fraud.			

### 6. ISSUE: SOCIAL ISSUES

TIME DATE DURAT	RATION
o news stories of 2012 focusing on several 6:00am 1/6/13 20 Min Presidential election.	Minutes
o news stories in Central Ohio in 2012 6:00am 1/13/13 20 Min ion and severe weather in the Summer.	Minutes
Armstrong admits in an interview that he 6:40am 1/20/13 20 Min re his performance and lied about it.	Minutes
d his administration urge lawmakers to 0.20am 1727710	Minutes
/atican as Pope Benedict becomes the 6:20am 2/17/13 20 Min rs to resign.	Minutes
w storm hits parts of the nation's 6:20am 3/3/13 20 Mir	) Minutes
dent Obama fight over issues of the so-	) Minutes
ed. 6:20am 3/17/13 20Mir	0Minutes
idential election last year, the GOP is 0.40am 5.54 are 3.54 are 3	
hears arguments on gay marriage. 6:20am 3/31/13 20 Mil	) Minutes
March of Dimes.	
port Ohio farmers through the Onio Asso.	
dent Obama fight over issues of the so- diget cuts.  ed.  fidential election last year, the GOP is  reproject.  fidents arguments on gay marriage.  6:20am 3/3/13 20 Min  6:20am 3/17/13 20 Min  6:40am 3/24/13 20 Min  6:20am 3/31/13 20 Min  6:20am 3/31/13 20 Min  6:20am 3/31/13 20 Min  6:20am 3/31/13 20 Min	) Min OMin ) Min